To accommodate the potential increased workload of interpreting and applying this policy change,
the contract includes a State option to request and up to fifty (50) additional hours of services from the
Contractor, in.addition to the mutually agreed upon three hundred and forty nine (349) hours per fiscal
year, per year. The Contractor will be providing these additional services at seventy percent (70%) of the
negotiated hourly rate.

The University of Massachusetts Medical School will assist the State in developing, updating, and
issuing the Uncompensated Care Cost (UCC) form.